Pay for the repair of the voting system equipment, at the District’s cost and expense, subject 

however to warranty coverage provided by the manufacturer, 

2. Replace the property with like property from ES&S, in good repair, which property shall then 

become subject to this Contract, or 

3. Pay to the County three thousand, five hundred and thirty dollars ($3,530.00) for the loss and 

damage, occurring while in the possession of the District, of each ES&S ExpressVote Ballot 

Marking Device, which is the “stipulated loss value” of each ES&S ExpressVote Ballot Marking 

Device. 

GENERAL CONDITIONS: 

1. Nothing contained in this Contract shall authorize or permit a change in the officer with whom or

[...]

In accordance with §31.100(b), Texas Election Code, as amended, only the actual expenses directly 

attributable  to  the  Election  Services  Contract  shall  be  charged.  The District agrees to pay to the County 

$550.00 (five hundred and fifty dollars) plus an administration fee of $275.00 (two hundred and seventy-five 

dollars) for a total of $825.00 (eight hundred and twenty-five dollars) for the conduction of the election (See 

Appendix A).  This money will be deposited in its entirety to the county Election Services Contract Fund.   

The Elections Administrator or the County Auditor  or the Elections Systems and Software (ES&S) vendor